YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences  You

Sample 2000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted July 5 -9, 2023
Margin of Error  +2.6%

1. When was the last time you were seen by a medical provider of any type, whether virtually or in-person?
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2. When was the last time you were seen by a primary care provider, whether virtually or in-person?
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3. Do you have a primary care provider whom you would feel comfortable contacting about health issues that
may come up?

B (= 73%
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N Ot SUIE .ot e e e e 7%

4. How satisfied are you with the care you receive from your primary care provider?
Asked of people who have a primary care provider

Very SatisSfied ..o 58%
Somewhat satisfied ... 34%
Somewhat dissatisfied ....... ... e 4%
Very dissatisfied . ... e 3%
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5. Which of the following are reasons why you don’t have a primary care provider? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who say they don’t have a primary care provider

Not sure where 1o find ONe ... . i e e 17%
Cant afford ONE ... .o 29%
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Don’t mind seeing whichever doctoris available ............ ... ... o il 16%
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6. How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all

important important important important Not sure
Their acceptance of your insurance
plan 82% 12% 3% 2% 2%
Their administrative efficiency 39% 43% 10% 2% 6%
Their credentials 66% 25% 5% 1% 2%
Their friendliness 60% 32% 5% 2% 1%
Their gender 12% 21% 25% 38% 4%
Their honesty 85% 10% 1% 1% 2%
Their level of experience 67% 27% 4% 2% 1%
Their listening skills 78% 16% 4% 1% 2%
Their sexual orientation 13% 14% 20% 49% 5%
Their political beliefs 10% 19% 26% 38% 8%
Their prices 40% 35% 13% 5% 6%
Their religious beliefs 11% 17% 22% 44% 7%
Their telehealth options 19% 32% 24% 17% 9%
Their wait time for appointments 43% 44% 9% 2% 3%
Their age 8% 28% 37% 22% 4%
Their primary language 42% 31% 13% 10% 4%
Their intelligence 79% 14% 2% 2% 2%
Their compassion 63% 27% 4% 2% 3%
Their patient ratings 42% 38% 11% 4% 6%
Recommendations from other doctors 31% 42% 15% 5% 7%
Their hospital or physicians’ network
affiliation 38% 40% 12% 5% 5%
Their staff 43% 45% 7% 2% 3%
Their race or ethnicity 7% 12% 23% 54% 3%
The style and comfort of their office 21% 39% 27% 9% 4%
Their access to new medical
technology 46% 39% 8% 2% 4%
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7. If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Not at all
important important important important Not sure
Vaccines 47% 30% 10% 9% 5%
LGBT issues 18% 18% 18% 37% 9%
Abortion 31% 22% 15% 23% 9%
Alternative medicine 23% 40% 18% 10% 9%
Mental health 54% 31% 7% 5% 4%
Cannabis 16% 23% 22% 29% 9%
Pain management 49% 36% 6% 4% 5%
End-of-life care 38% 34% 12% 8% 8%
Gun control 18% 16% 19% 38% 9%
COvID-19 40% 28% 14% 13% 6%
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8. Do you know your current primary care provider’s stances on the following? Select all that apply.

Asked of people who have a primary care provider

Y= Lo o 1 = 43%
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Alternative MediCiNg . ... e 16%
Mental health . ... e e 31%
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Interviewing Dates July 5-9,2023 | July 6 - 9, 2023

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-

lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.119 to 6.508, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of

0.642.
Number of respondents 2000
Margin of error + 2.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 41 questions not reported.
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1. Last Doctor Visit
When was the last time you were seen by a medical provider of any type, whether virtually or in-person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
In the past 6 months 65% 61% 68% 40% 51% 76% 87% 69% 57% 55% 57%
Between 6 and 12
months ago 13% 12% 13% 15% 16% 10% 10% 12% 13% 14% 16%
1 to 2 years ago 7% 9% 6% 16% 8% 5% 2% 6% 9% 11% 11%
3 to 4 years ago 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 2% 0% 4% 5% 5% 1%
5 to 6 years ago 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% 0% 3% 3% 3% 3%
7 to 8 years ago 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
9 to 10 years ago 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
More than 10 years ago 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Never 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 9% 5% 1% 0% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,998) (898) (1,100) (363) (448) (768) (419) (1,328) (255) (280) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
In the past 6 months 65% 64% 61% 70% 74% 75% 64% 69% 69% 69% 65% 63% 63%
Between 6 and 12
months ago 13% 15% 10% 13% 10% 11% 9% 14% 14% 12% 18% 10% 13%
1 to 2 years ago 7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 5% 11% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 9%
3 to 4 years ago 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4%
5 to 6 years ago 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%
7 to 8 years ago 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
9 to 10 years ago 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More than 10 years ago 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Never 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,998) (691)  (756)  (551)  (754)  (659)  (784) (549) (408) (338) (442) (769)  (449)
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2. Last Primary Care Provider Visit
When was the last time you were seen by a primary care provider, whether virtually or in-person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
In the past 6 months 53% 50% 56% 29% 38% 64% 77% 57% 51% 44% 40%
Between 6 and 12
months ago 17% 15% 19% 21% 19% 16% 15% 18% 12% 16% 20%
1 to 2 years ago 9% 9% 9% 14% 11% 7% 4% 8% 10% 14% 10%
3 to 4 years ago 4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 3% 1% 4% 8% 5% 3%
5 to 6 years ago 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 0% 3% 2% 5% 4%
7 to 8 years ago 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
9 to 10 years ago 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
More than 10 years ago 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 0% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Never 3% 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 13% 6% 2% 1% 3% 7% 8% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,996) (897) (1,099) (363) (447) (766) (420) (1,327) (255) (279) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
In the past 6 months 53% 52% 49% 59% 61% 64% 53% 59% 54% 58% 51% 55% 48%
Between 6 and 12
months ago 17% 21% 14% 18% 18% 17% 13% 21% 21% 18% 21% 13% 20%
1 to 2 years ago 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 12% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9%
3 to 4 years ago 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2%
5 to 6 years ago 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6%
7 to 8 years ago 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
9 to 10 years ago 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More than 10 years ago 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Never 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,996) (693) (754) (549) (756)  (657)  (781) (549) (409) (339) (442) (765)  (450)
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3. Have Primary Care Provider
Do you have a primary care provider whom you would feel comfortable contacting about health issues that may come up?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 73% 73% 73% 54% 68% 79% 90% 76% 69% 65% 70%
No 19% 19% 19% 27% 28% 17% % 18% 24% 23% 19%
Not sure 7% 7% % 19% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (899) (1,098) (362) (447) (768) (420) (1,329) (254) (279) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 73% 76% 66% 81% 81% 84% 70% 83% 80% 84% 78% 68% 70%
No 19% 19% 23% 15% 14% 11% 23% 14% 16% 12% 17% 24% 20%
Not sure % 6% 11% 4% 5% 5% % 4% 4% 4% 5% 8% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,997) (692) (756) (549) (754) (658) (784) (548) (409) (339) (442) (767) (449)
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4. Satisfaction with Primary Care Provider
How satisfied are you with the care you receive from your primary care provider?
Asked of people who have a primary care provider
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very satisfied 58% 56% 61% 46% 54% 61% 65% 60% 55% 54% 58%
Somewhat satisfied 34% 36% 33% 44% 36% 33% 29% 33% 39% 38% 36%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2%
Very dissatisfied 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,522) (684) (838) (215) (306) (619) (382) (1,056) (181) (184) (101)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very satisfied 58% 63% 53% 60% 62% 58% 56% 57% 60% 55% 60% 60% 58%
Somewhat satisfied 34% 32% 38% 33% 32% 36% 37% 36% 30% 36% 33% 33% 37%
Somewhat dissatisfied 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Very dissatisfied 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,522) (547) (525) (450) (623) (547) (558) (454) (343) (281) (351) (550) (340)
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5. Why No Primary Care Provider
Which of the following are reasons why you don’t have a primary care provider? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who say they don'’t have a primary care provider
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Not sure where to find

one 17% 13% 20% * 17% 16% * 18% * * *
Can't afford one 29% 36% 23% * 31% 33% * 31% * * *
Don’t have a need for one 25% 31% 19% * 21% 25% * 26% * * *
Don’t mind seeing

whichever doctor is

available 16% 13% 20% * 14% 16% * 14% * * *
Don't like medical visits 22% 25% 19% * 17% 29% * 23% * * *
Don't trust medical

workers 12% 13% 11% * 11% 17% * 13% * * *
Other 16% 11% 21% * 15% 22% * 18% * * *
Not sure 8% 8% 9% * 11% 4% * 7% * * *
Unweighted N (348) (154) (194) (94) (115) (114) (25) (204) (54) (66) (24)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Not sure where to find

one 17% 22% 13% % % * 16% % * * 11% %
Can't afford one 29% 29% 31% * * * 36% * * * 35% *
Don’t have a need for one 25% 22% 23% * * * 21% * % * 29% *
Don’t mind seeing

whichever doctor is

available 16% 16% 18% * * * 16% % * % 17% *
Don't like medical visits 22% 17% 23% * * * 24% * * * 19% *

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Don't trust medical

workers 12% 4% 14% * % * 13% * % * * 10% %
Other 16% 22% 15% * * * 18% * * * * 16% *
Not sure 8% 7% 11% * * * 6% * * * * 9% *
Unweighted N (348) (117)  (160)  (71) (98) (76) (172) (74) (48) (44) (69) (161) (74)
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6A. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their acceptance of your insurance plan

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 82% 80% 83% 68% 72% 90% 92% 83% * 79% *
Somewhat important 12% 16% 9% 24% 19% 5% 5% 11% * 16% *

Not very important 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% * 4% *

Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 0% *

Not sure 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% * 1% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (799) (340) (459) (139) (181) (302) (177) (535) (98) (115) (51)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 82% 82% 79% 85% 86% 87% 83% 86% 79% 81% 87% 81% 79%
Somewhat important 12% 15% 10% 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 13% 8% 13% 15%
Not very important 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (799) (276) (307) (216) (313) (265) (296) (244) (161) (133) (179) (303) (184)
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6B. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their administrative efficiency

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 39% 35% 44% 37% 34% 42% 44% 36% * 45% *
Somewhat important 43% 44% 42% 44% 42% 42% 44% 47% * 30% *

Not very important 10% 11% 8% 7% 17% 8% 10% 10% * 12% *

Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% * 0% *

Not sure 6% 8% 4% 12% 4% % 2% 5% * 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (761) (342) (419) (143) (161) (286) (171) (506) (89) (109) (57)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 39% 37% 36% 47% 38% 42% 42% 41% 37% 35% 40% 44% 34%
Somewhat important 43% 51% 41% 37% 49% 43% 41% 44% 44% 47% 42% 37% 51%
Not very important 10% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 10% 15% 10% 12% 10% 8%
Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 6% 2% 11% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (761) (254) (274) (233) (272) (262) (292) (193) (173) (132) (145) (306) (178)
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6C. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their credentials

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 66% 59% 72% 59% 55% 71% 79% 65% * 67% *
Somewhat important 25% 30% 21% 27% 29% 26% 18% 27% * 21% *

Not very important 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 3% 2% 6% * 7% *

Not at all important 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% * 0% *

Not sure 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 0% 0% 1% * 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (835) (374) (461) (145) (200) (322) (168) (556) (95) (116) (68)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 66% 68% 61% 71% 68% 71% 64% 71% 61% 60% 73% 64% 67%
Somewhat important 25% 28% 27% 20% 29% 22% 25% 26% 30% 28% 21% 27% 25%
Not very important 5% 2% 8% 5% 2% 4% 6% 1% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (835) (289) (312) (234) (320) (282) (319) (234) (185) (133) (184) (317) (201)

11
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6D. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their friendliness

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 60% 53% 67% 66% 55% 56% 65% 58% * * *
Somewhat important 32% 39% 26% 23% 33% 38% 31% 34% * * *

Not very important 5% 6% 5% 8% 9% 3% 3% 5% * * *

Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% * * *

Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (799) (378) (421) (145) (170) (323) (161) (544) (98) (97) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 60% 66% 52% 62% 64% 56% 63% 54% 57% 62% 62% 63% 51%
Somewhat important 32% 29% 36% 31% 33% 38% 27% 39% 37% 30% 31% 31% 38%
Not very important 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (799) (281) (309) (209) (317) (264) (316) (223) (152) (122) (179) (312) (186)
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6E. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their gender

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 12% 11% 14% 17% 13% 12% 5% 9% 26% 18% *
Somewhat important 21% 15% 27% 30% 20% 17% 20% 23% 15% 20% *

Not very important 25% 27% 22% 21% 21% 27% 31% 25% 21% 26% *

Not at all important 38% 43% 32% 25% 39% 42% 42% 41% 34% 28% *

Not sure 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 1% 3% 4% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (793) (364) (429) (151) (193) (301) (148) (520) (104) (107) (62)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 12% 17% 9% 10% 17% % 17% % 8% 11% 13% 14% 9%
Somewhat important 21% 24% 20% 20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 23% 16% 17% 22% 28%
Not very important 25% 24% 24% 26% 25% 30% 21% 30% 28% 28% 27% 20% 28%
Not at all important 38% 33% 42% 38% 34% 43% 3% 39% 3% 42% 39% 39% 31%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (793) (285) (298) (210) (304) (251) (303) (207) (183) (141) (181) (281) (190)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6F. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their honesty

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 85% 83% 87% 71% 79% 90% 96% 86% 80% 83% *
Somewhat important 10% 11% 9% 20% 13% 7% 3% 10% 12% 13% *

Not very important 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% *

Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% *

Not sure 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (798) (373) (425) (134) (167) (324) (173) (542) (101) (107) (48)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 85% 86% 83% 87% 92% 88% 85% 89% 85% 87% 87% 83% 87%
Somewhat important 10% 11% 9% 11% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% % 12% 12%
Not very important 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (798) (285) (283) (230) (302) (269) (316) (207) (164) (132) (177) (308) (181)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6G. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their level of experience

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 67% 64% 69% 60% 57% 70% 78% 67% 71% 67% *
Somewhat important 27% 28% 26% 30% 32% 25% 21% 28% 16% 29% *

Not very important 4% 5% 3% 6% 9% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% *

Not at all important 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 6% 0% *

Not sure 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 3% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (815) (364) (451) (146) (185) (319) (165) (549) (108) (105) (53)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 67% 65% 63% 74% 63% 75% 66% 70% 57% 70% 68% 67% 62%
Somewhat important 27% 29% 28% 23% 31% 22% 26% 27% 35% 27% 26% 25% 30%
Not very important 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 8% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (815) (274) (317) (224) (301) (276) (331) (232) (152) (130) (173) (333) (179)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6H. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their listening skills

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 78% 72% 84% 61% 69% 86% 93% 78% * 79% *
Somewhat important 16% 19% 13% 29% 16% 13% 5% 16% * 17% *

Not very important 4% 6% 2% 4% 10% 1% 0% 4% * 2% *

Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% * 1% *

Not sure 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% * 1% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (782) (358) (424) (131) (184) (303) (164) (522) (89) (114) (57)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 78% 76% 76% 83% 85% 86% 78% 84% 70% 81% 84% 78% 71%
Somewhat important 16% 22% 14% 11% 14% 11% 17% 12% 20% 13% 13% 14% 22%
Not very important 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 9% 3% 1% 5% 4%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 0% 4% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (782) (253) (295) (234) (271) (275) (295) (222) (162) (130) (183) (280) (189)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6l. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their sexual orientation

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 13% 10% 15% 19% 11% 11% 11% 11% 21% 12% *
Somewhat important 14% 18% 10% 19% 20% 9% 8% 13% 16% 13% *

Not very important 20% 20% 20% 15% 22% 22% 21% 20% 19% 23% *

Not at all important 49% 49% 49% 37% 43% 55% 58% 52% 36% 43% *

Not sure 5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 3% 2% 4% 9% 8% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (774) (336) (438) (142) (175) (301) (156) (506) (100) (117) (51)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 13% 11% 11% 16% 10% 16% 14% 11% 11% 10% 10% 13% 16%
Somewhat important 14% 14% 11% 16% 9% 13% 16% 14% 8% 17% 10% 13% 15%
Not very important 20% 15% 22% 25% 18% 23% 19% 19% 25% 20% 16% 25% 16%
Not at all important 49% 56% 51% 38% 60% 44% 45% 52% 55% 49% 61% 42% 50%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 0% 3% 3% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (774) (283) (274) (217) (300) (255) (296) (233) (147) (139) (165) (312) (158)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6J. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their political beliefs
How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 10% 9% 10% 12% 17% 6% 4% 7% * 13% *
Somewhat important 19% 20% 18% 30% 19% 15% 12% 19% * 18% *
Not very important 26% 26% 26% 19% 23% 27% 34% 26% * 30% *
Not at all important 38% 36% 39% 25% 37% 44% 44% 41% * 27% *
Not sure 8% 9% % 13% 5% 8% 5% 6% * 12% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (809) (374) (435) (168) (170) (303) (168) (545) (99) (119) (46)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 10% 13% 10% 6% 10% 8% 11% % 7% 14% 10% 9% %
Somewhat important 19% 26% 12% 20% 20% 16% 18% 19% 18% 19% 13% 20% 23%
Not very important 26% 28% 23% 27% 29% 30% 24% 27% 30% 32% 25% 28% 19%
Not at all important 38% 27% 44% 42% 34% 40% 40% 41% 41% 28% 47% 31% 45%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 12% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (809) (272) (308) (229) (286) (284) (305) (231) (162) (142) (187) (306) (174)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6K. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their prices

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 40% 3% 44% 39% 41% 46% 34% 36% * 56% *
Somewhat important 35% 37% 34% 33% 38% 32% 38% 39% * 20% *

Not very important 13% 14% 11% 14% 8% 12% 18% 14% * 9% *

Not at all important 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 8% 5% * 3% *

Not sure 6% 6% 6% 12% 7% 5% 2% 6% * 12% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (789) (358) (431) (123) (179) (315) (172) (535) (89) (113) (52)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 40% 39% 39% 44% 39% 38% 45% 40% 33% 40% 35% 45% 39%
Somewhat important 35% 38% 35% 32% 37% 39% 29% 43% 40% 37% 38% 32% 36%
Not very important 13% 11% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 8% 19% 9% 16% 13% 12%
Not at all important 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 9%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 3% 7% 4% 2% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (789) (273) (314) (202) (283) (268) (307) (228) (155) (143) (185) (297) (164)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6L. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their religious beliefs

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 11% 10% 12% 19% 15% 7% 5% 11% * 10% *
Somewhat important 17% 15% 18% 23% 11% 15% 18% 16% * 19% *

Not very important 22% 23% 21% 17% 28% 20% 24% 21% * 25% *

Not at all important 44% 47% 41% 28% 40% 52% 51% 46% * 37% *

Not sure 7% 5% 8% 13% 6% 6% 2% 6% * 9% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (749) (340) (409) (139) (165) (290) (155) (485) (91) (117) (56)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 11% 14% 6% 15% 9% 10% 15% 9% 8% 13% 11% 11% 10%
Somewhat important 17% 18% 12% 21% 14% 20% 16% 16% 16% 8% 16% 21% 16%
Not very important 22% 19% 23% 24% 23% 26% 18% 27% 25% 26% 24% 21% 19%
Not at all important 44% 45% 48% 36% 50% 41% 45% 45% 49% 47% 42% 39% 52%
Not sure 7% 4% 11% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 7% 9% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (749) (254) (295) (200) (288) (235) (287) (212) (144) (120) (168) (299) (162)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6M. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their telehealth options

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 19% 16% 22% 28% 21% 14% 14% 14% 33% 28% *
Somewhat important 32% 30% 33% 31% 33% 31% 33% 34% 20% 34% *

Not very important 24% 25% 23% 15% 25% 28% 27% 28% 15% 12% *

Not at all important 17% 19% 15% 12% 14% 21% 19% 17% 24% 10% *

Not sure 9% 10% % 14% 7% 6% % % 8% 16% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (796) (343) (453) (157) (176) (292) (171) (517) (104) (121) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 19% 23% 17% 17% 24% 11% 23% 12% 18% 26% 12% 17% 24%
Somewhat important 32% 36% 30% 29% 36% 33% 24% 39% 41% 39% 26% 31% 32%
Not very important 24% 22% 24% 25% 22% 29% 23% 26% 26% 21% 28% 26% 18%
Not at all important 17% 13% 16% 22% 13% 20% 21% 18% 11% 8% 24% 16% 17%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 5% 9% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (796) (277) (300) (219) (303) (260) (320) (215) (169) (126) (162) (313) (195)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6N. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their wait time for appointments

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 43% 40% 45% 36% 38% 51% 43% 41% 56% 36% *
Somewhat important 44% 44% 44% 46% 40% 40% 51% 46% 35% 44% *

Not very important 9% 11% % 12% 14% 6% 5% 9% 6% 10% *

Not at all important 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% *

Not sure 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (775) (344) (431) (137) (176) (314) (148) (502) (109) (109) (55)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 43% 45% 35% 50% 48% 46% 45% 43% 45% 48% 37% 45% 42%
Somewhat important 44% 44% 45% 41% 42% 45% 44% 48% 38% 40% 50% 42% 42%
Not very important 9% 9% 12% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 15% 6% 8% 7% 14%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0%
Not sure 3% 0% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (775) (268) (287) (220) (282) (263) (315) (217) (157) (130) (176) (289) (180)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

60. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their age

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 8% 10% 7% 12% 13% 3% 7% 6% 16% 9% *
Somewhat important 28% 25% 31% 36% 21% 20% 40% 28% 37% 29% *

Not very important 37% 40% 35% 26% 38% 48% 33% 40% 25% 35% *

Not at all important 22% 21% 23% 17% 23% 26% 19% 23% 18% 18% *

Not sure 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 10% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (790) (360) (430) (140) (192) (283) (175) (526) (111) (108) (45)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 8% 9% % 10% 7% 6% 11% 4% 8% 8% % 11% 6%
Somewhat important 28% 35% 22% 28% 32% 31% 23% 32% 28% 30% 27% 27% 31%
Not very important 37% 36% 37% 39% 38% 40% 36% 40% 42% 37% 40% 36% 37%
Not at all important 22% 18% 27% 19% 21% 21% 28% 19% 21% 21% 25% 20% 24%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (790) (292) (292) (206) (313) (238) (310) (217) (166) (137) (166) (317) (170)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6P. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their primary language

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 42% 41% 43% 32% 39% 47% 46% 44% 47% 37% *
Somewhat important 31% 33% 30% 43% 30% 24% 33% 33% 19% 35% *

Not very important 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 15% 13% *

Not at all important 10% 11% 9% 7% 12% 11% 8% 8% 15% 7% *

Not sure 4% 3% 5% 6% 8% 3% 1% 3% 5% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (820) (366) (454) (148) (178) (315) (179) (527) (114) (127) (52)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 42% 34% 41% 52% 34% 51% 46% 42% 29% 33% 41% 48% 39%
Somewhat important 31% 37% 27% 30% 35% 30% 26% 34% 40% 39% 35% 26% 31%
Not very important 13% 16% 13% 9% 18% 11% 11% 13% 19% 14% 11% 12% 16%
Not at all important 10% 8% 13% 6% 10% 7% 14% 7% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (820) (293) (305) (222) (311) (264) (320) (224) (167) (135) (196) (313) (176)

24



YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6Q. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their intelligence

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 79% 7% 81% 63% 76% 86% 88% 82% * 70% *
Somewhat important 14% 15% 14% 26% 15% 9% 12% 13% * 21% *

Not very important 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 0% 0% 1% * 4% *

Not at all important 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 4% 1% 2% * 1% *

Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% * 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (792) (351) (441) (139) (184) (294) (175) (532) (94) (117) (49)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 79% 75% 79% 85% 80% 87% 7% 84% 78% 79% 82% 82% 74%
Somewhat important 14% 16% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 17% 13% 11% 12% 22%
Not very important 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Not at all important 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (792) (282) (300) (210) (307) (260) (328) (212) (160) (143) (172) (290) (187)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You

6R. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their compassion

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 63% 56% 71% 52% 59% 69% 70% 63% 62% 66% *
Somewhat important 27% 33% 22% 33% 28% 25% 25% 29% 27% 23% *

Not very important 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% *

Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% *

Not sure 3% 3% 4% 7% 6% 1% 0% 2% 5% 7% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (817) (371) (446) (157) (176) (323) (161) (529) (110) (121) (57)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 63% 66% 59% 64% 73% 61% 68% 64% 55% 71% 65% 62% 58%
Somewhat important 27% 27% 27% 28% 25% 30% 21% 32% 35% 24% 26% 27% 32%
Not very important 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 5% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (817) (280) (323) (214) (321) (252) (307) (215) (181) (135) (178) (318) (186)
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YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6S. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their patient ratings

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 42% 38% 46% 43% 40% 44% 42% 40% 57% 46% *
Somewhat important 38% 42% 34% 36% 38% 40% 37% 40% 25% 34% *

Not very important 11% 10% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 13% 7% 8% *

Not at all important 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 0% *

Not sure 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 12% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (782) (354) (428) (151) (174) (288) (169) (507) (105) (112) (58)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 42% 38% 44% 43% 39% 47% 45% 38% 36% 40% 43% 45% 38%
Somewhat important 38% 45% 32% 38% 43% 34% 37% 41% 36% 42% 41% 32% 42%
Not very important 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 12% 8% 14% 18% 7% 9% 12% 13%
Not at all important 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 6% 2% 9% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 10% 3% 7% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (782) (256) (305) (221) (288) (264) (325) (205) (146) (142) (158) (300) (182)

27



YouGov Survey: Primary Care Provider Experiences
July 5 - 9, 2023 - 2000 U.S. adult citizens You
6T. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Recommendations from other doctors

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 31% 30% 31% 28% 25% 28% 42% 28% * 40% *
Somewhat important 42% 39% 44% 38% 39% 44% 45% 45% * 38% *

Not very important 15% 16% 15% 23% 18% 13% 8% 15% * 14% *

Not at all important 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 9% 3% 6% * 1% *

Not sure 7% 7% % 8% 12% 6% 1% 6% * 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (792) (354) (438) (155) (179) (298) (160) (526) (97) (125) (44)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 31% 30% 29% 34% 29% 32% 34% 29% 21% 22% 28% 30% 39%
Somewhat important 42% 38% 43% 44% 44% 49% 33% 46% 59% 51% 37% 44% 35%
Not very important 15% 18% 17% 11% 18% 11% 14% 18% 14% 15% 20% 11% 19%
Not at all important 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4% 3% 7% 8% 5% 3%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 3% 9% 3% 3% 5% 7% 10% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (792) (262) (312) (218) (302) (249) (315) (217) (147) (136) (179) (303) (174)
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6U. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their hospital or physicians’ network affiliation

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 38% 30% 45% 35% 32% 38% 49% 39% 40% * *
Somewhat important 40% 44% 36% 41% 41% 37% 42% 40% 33% * *

Not very important 12% 12% 11% 8% 19% 12% 6% 11% 13% * *

Not at all important 5% 9% 3% 8% 4% 8% 1% 5% 9% * *

Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (798) (347) (451) (143) (178) (315) (162) (523) (116) (99) (60)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 38% 39% 35% 42% 42% 40% 37% 43% 38% 46% 32% 40% 36%
Somewhat important 40% 38% 41% 41% 37% 45% 36% 40% 49% 35% 46% 41% 36%
Not very important 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 15% 10% 7% 11% 11% 9% 16%
Not at all important 5% 8% 5% 3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (798) (282) (305) (211) (321) (247) (312) (208) (186) (132) (187) (308) (171)
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6V. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their staff

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 43% 40% 45% 42% 38% 43% 48% 41% 51% 42% *
Somewhat important 45% 46% 45% 39% 48% 47% 46% 48% 31% 39% *

Not very important 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 5% 6% 10% 13% *

Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% *

Not sure 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (853) (393) (460) (158) (185) (329) (181) (588) (101) (105) (59)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 43% 44% 36% 48% 45% 45% 44% 45% 36% 44% 41% 44% 41%
Somewhat important 45% 47% 46% 42% 46% 46% 45% 43% 51% 44% 46% 43% 48%
Not very important 7% % 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 10% 10% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Not at all important 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 3% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (853) (305) (303) (245) (327) (292) (342) (211) (185) (145) (186) (313) (209)
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6W. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their race or ethnicity

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 7% 7% 8% 15% 3% 7% 4% 5% 19% 6% *
Somewhat important 12% 12% 12% 21% 15% 6% 9% 9% 24% 14% *

Not very important 23% 23% 24% 15% 26% 26% 26% 22% 25% 28% *

Not at all important 54% 54% 54% 43% 52% 59% 61% 61% 23% 48% *

Not sure 3% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 8% 5% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (808) (356) (452) (148) (183) (303) (174) (537) (112) (101) (58)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 7% 10% 5% % 8% 5% 9% 8% 2% 4% 5% 9% 8%
Somewhat important 12% 14% 9% 13% 13% 6% 14% 8% 11% 11% 8% 13% 15%
Not very important 23% 23% 23% 25% 19% 32% 22% 26% 23% 22% 26% 24% 22%
Not at all important 54% 52% 57% 52% 59% 54% 52% 571% 61% 59% 59% 49% 55%
Not sure 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 6% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (808) (284) (308) (216) (309) (251) (321) (233) (149) (128) (172) (328) (180)
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6X. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — The style and comfort of their office

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 21% 19% 23% 26% 24% 20% 16% 18% 37% 28% *
Somewhat important 39% 36% 41% 35% 32% 38% 49% 40% 36% 38% *

Not very important 27% 29% 25% 23% 30% 29% 25% 30% 19% 16% *

Not at all important 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 5% 12% *

Not sure 4% 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (828) (379) (449) (148) (181) (313) (186) (557) (108) (106) (57)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 21% 26% 17% 21% 20% 21% 22% 21% 17% 18% 17% 26% 20%
Somewhat important 39% 37% 36% 44% 38% 42% 37% 42% 40% 43% 34% 36% 44%
Not very important 27% 25% 32% 23% 30% 26% 26% 28% 31% 21% 34% 28% 24%
Not at all important 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 6% 9% 16% 12% 6% 7%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (828) (287) (323) (218) (318) (274) (320) (220) (169) (153) (182) (316) (177)
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6Y. Importance of Primary Care Provider Characteristics — Their access to new medical technology

How important would the following be to you when choosing a primary care provider?

Respondents were asked about a randomly selected sample of 10 of the 25 characteristics

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very important 46% 44% 48% 29% 33% 51% 75% 49% * 48% *
Somewhat important 39% 41% 37% 47% 46% 39% 21% 39% * 37% *

Not very important 8% 9% 8% 15% 11% 5% 3% 7% * 9% *

Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% * 0% *

Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 1% 4% * 6% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (765) (348) (417) (138) (169) (309) (149) (525) (94) (106) (40)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very important 46% 47% 38% 55% 50% 53% 49% 52% 36% 46% 49% 45% 47%
Somewhat important 39% 40% 42% 34% 37% 38% 40% 37% 41% 36% 34% 40% 44%
Not very important 8% 10% 9% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 15% 14% 8% 8% 5%
Not at all important 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (765) (264) (285) (216) (272) (262) (310) (208) (161) (130) (181) (298) (156)
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7A. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — Vaccines
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 47% 43% 50% 45% 44% 46% 52% 46% 51% 46% 49%
Somewhat important 30% 30% 29% 34% 30% 26% 30% 30% 29% 27% 33%
Not very important 10% 12% 8% 8% 12% 11% 8% 11% 5% 12% 4%
Not at all important 9% 10% % 5% 7% 13% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 2% 4% 7% 6% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,994) (897) (1,097) (363) (447) (766) (418) (1,326) (253) (280) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 47% 66% 41% 32% 69% 31% 46% 47% 49% 52% 48% 43% 47%
Somewhat important 30% 24% 30% 35% 22% 37% 29% 30% 31% 32% 29% 29% 31%
Not very important 10% 4% 13% 13% 4% 15% 9% 10% 13% 8% 9% 12% 10%
Not at all important 9% 4% 8% 15% 3% 15% 10% 9% 5% 5% 10% 10% 8%
Not sure 5% 2% 8% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% % 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,994) (690) (755) (549) (753) (658) (782) (547) (409) (337) (439) (768) (450)
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7B. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — LGBT issues
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 18% 17% 19% 26% 20% 17% 12% 17% 24% 19% 24%
Somewhat important 18% 17% 18% 26% 19% 14% 15% 18% 19% 19% 16%
Not very important 18% 17% 19% 15% 19% 17% 21% 19% 14% 16% 12%
Not at all important 37% 42% 32% 17% 33% 46% 47% 39% 31% 33% 40%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 15% 10% 7% 6% 8% 12% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,992) (896) (1,096) (361) (446) (766) (419) (1,323) (254) (280) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 18% 27% 16% 12% 28% 11% 20% 16% 16% 22% 14% 18% 21%
Somewhat important 18% 28% 14% 12% 26% 9% 17% 18% 24% 19% 16% 16% 22%
Not very important 18% 18% 20% 14% 18% 18% 15% 20% 20% 17% 18% 17% 19%
Not at all important 37% 21% 37% 55% 24% 56% 37% 41% 35% 35% 43% 37% 32%
Not sure 9% % 13% % 5% 6% 11% 6% 5% 7% 9% 12% %
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,992)  (692) (754) (546) (756) (656) (780) (547) (409) (335) (440) (768) (449)
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7C. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — Abortion
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 31% 25% 37% 34% 31% 30% 32% 31% 34% 31% 32%
Somewhat important 22% 21% 23% 34% 20% 17% 19% 22% 19% 22% 26%
Not very important 15% 18% 13% 9% 21% 16% 14% 15% 17% 14% 15%
Not at all important 23% 29% 17% 10% 19% 29% 28% 24% 18% 19% 21%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 13% 8% 8% 6% 8% 11% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,997) (898) (1,099) (363) (447) (769) (418) (1,327) (255) (280) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 31% 39% 26% 29% 41% 26% 33% 30% 27% 37% 32% 28% 33%
Somewhat important 22% 26% 20% 20% 23% 18% 21% 23% 28% 21% 22% 21% 24%
Not very important 15% 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 14% 16% 19% 13% 15% 16% 16%
Not at all important 23% 12% 23% 33% 15% 34% 22% 25% 22% 20% 24% 24% 21%
Not sure 9% % 12% 6% 6% 6% 10% % 4% 8% 8% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,997) (693) (755) (549) (756) (657) (783) (548) (409) (337) (442) (768) (450)
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7D. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — Alternative medicine
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 23% 19% 26% 25% 24% 23% 20% 20% 39% 24% 20%
Somewhat important 40% 39% 41% 37% 41% 37% 47% 42% 34% 35% 45%
Not very important 18% 20% 16% 15% 18% 19% 19% 20% 10% 15% 18%
Not at all important 10% 14% % 9% 8% 15% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 14% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 17% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (898) (1,097) (363) (446) (768) (418) (1,325) (255) (280) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 23% 25% 21% 22% 24% 22% 24% 21% 20% 25% 21% 22% 25%
Somewhat important 40% 41% 3% 42% 42% 41% 39% 44% 41% 37% 38% 41% 42%
Not very important 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 18% 17% 18% 26% 21% 20% 16% 18%
Not at all important 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 8% 5% 6% 9% % 5% 7% 9% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,995) (691) (755) (549) (754) (658) (783) (546) (409) (337) (440) (768) (450)
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7E. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — Mental health
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 54% 47% 61% 57% 53% 52% 56% 52% 63% 56% 53%
Somewhat important 31% 34% 27% 28% 27% 32% 36% 33% 23% 28% 30%
Not very important 7% 8% 5% 5% 10% 6% 5% % 6% 5% 10%
Not at all important 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% % 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (898) (1,097) (363) (446) (767) (419) (1,326) (254) (280) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 54% 64% 50% 47% 69% 42% 55% 54% 49% 60% 51% 53% 54%
Somewhat important 31% 27% 30% 35% 25% 41% 29% 33% 36% 27% 35% 28% 33%
Not very important 7% 4% 8% 7% 3% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Not at all important 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Not sure 4% 1% % 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,995) (692) (753) (550) (754) (658) (784) (547) (408) (336) (441) (768) (450)
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7F. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — Cannabis
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 16% 15% 18% 21% 17% 14% 15% 14% 23% 20% 18%
Somewhat important 23% 23% 23% 28% 24% 20% 20% 23% 18% 24% 31%
Not very important 22% 24% 21% 19% 20% 25% 25% 24% 19% 22% 17%
Not at all important 29% 31% 27% 18% 29% 35% 32% 32% 27% 20% 29%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 14% 9% 7% 8% 8% 13% 14% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (898) (1,098) (363) (446) (769) (418) (1,327) (254) (280) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 16% 18% 18% 12% 19% 10% 19% 12% 11% 19% 15% 14% 20%
Somewhat important 23% 27% 20% 21% 27% 19% 22% 24% 24% 22% 20% 25% 22%
Not very important 22% 25% 23% 19% 25% 25% 20% 22% 31% 24% 20% 22% 24%
Not at all important 29% 23% 27% 39% 24% 38% 29% 33% 28% 26% 37% 27% 28%
Not sure 9% % 11% 9% 6% 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 8% 12% %
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,996)  (691) (755) (550) (756) (658) (782) (548) (409) (337) (442) (767) (450)
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7G. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — Pain management
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 49% 45% 53% 35% 47% 50% 63% 48% 60% 49% 40%
Somewhat important 36% 38% 34% 45% 33% 36% 30% 38% 24% 32% 47%
Not very important 6% 8% 5% 5% 13% 5% 4% % 4% 5% 5%
Not at all important 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 11% 4% 3% 1% 4% 6% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (898) (1,100) (363) (448) (768) (419) (1,328) (255) (280) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 49% 53% 48% 47% 57% 47% 52% 49% 44% 53% 51% 48% 48%
Somewhat important 36% 37% 33% 38% 34% 40% 32% 41% 38% 36% 34% 35% 39%
Not very important 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% 7% 6% 4% 13% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Not at all important 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,998) (692) (755) (551) (755) (659) (784) (549) (408) (339) (442) (768) (449)
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7H. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — End-of-life care
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 38% 32% 45% 30% 30% 41% 52% 38% 43% 37% 33%
Somewhat important 34% 37% 30% 36% 33% 33% 34% 35% 26% 31% 39%
Not very important 12% 13% 11% 12% 19% 10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 15%
Not at all important 8% 11% 6% 8% 8% 11% 4% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 14% 10% 6% 3% 6% 14% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (898) (1,098) (363) (447) (769) (417) (1,326) (255) (280) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 38% 44% 34% 38% 48% 36% 40% 38% 34% 38% 36% 39% 40%
Somewhat important 34% 34% 32% 34% 32% 36% 31% 37% 37% 35% 33% 31% 37%
Not very important 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 17% 13% 13% 11% 12%
Not at all important 8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 11% 9% 7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (692) (755) (549) (756) (657) (783) (548) (409) (337) (442) (767) (450)
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71. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — Gun control
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 18% 16% 21% 26% 19% 14% 15% 15% 27% 28% 16%
Somewhat important 16% 14% 17% 25% 15% 11% 15% 15% 20% 16% 20%
Not very important 19% 19% 18% 18% 24% 17% 16% 20% 11% 17% 27%
Not at all important 38% 43% 34% 19% 32% 48% 49% 42% 30% 28% 32%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 9% 6% 9% 12% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,995) (897) (1,098) (362) (446) (768) (419) (1,326) (255) (279) (135)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very important 18% 26% 15% 13% 24% 12% 19% 15% 17% 24% 15% 17% 18%
Somewhat important 16% 23% 13% 11% 22% 9% 14% 17% 17% 16% 11% 15% 22%
Not very important 19% 20% 20% 16% 20% 15% 19% 16% 23% 13% 20% 20% 20%
Not at all important 38% 23% 40% 53% 27% 58% 38% 46% 37% 36% 47% 36% 36%
Not sure 9% % 12% % 7% % 10% 6% 5% 11% % 12% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,995) (692) (755) (548) (756) (657) (782) (548) (408) (337) (442) (768) (448)
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7J. Importance of Primary Care Provider Stances — COVID-19
If you were choosing a primary care provider, how important would their stance on the following be to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 40% 36% 44% 43% 35% 38% 45% 37% 52% 40% 44%
Somewhat important 28% 27% 28% 30% 31% 27% 24% 29% 24% 25% 32%
Not very important 14% 16% 11% 10% 16% 13% 15% 15% 6% 13% 10%
Not at all important 13% 15% 11% % 12% 18% 13% 13% 11% 12% 13%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 10% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (898) (1,098) (363) (446) (768) (419) (1,328) (254) (280) (134)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very important 40% 59% 36% 23% 65% 22% 41% 39% 39% 48% 37% 38% 39%
Somewhat important 28% 29% 27% 27% 25% 28% 27% 26% 31% 26% 30% 26% 30%
Not very important 14% 5%  15%  21% 4% 22% 13% 14% 18% 11% 12% 15%  14%
Not at all important 13% 5% 12% 24% 5% 24% 13% 17% 8% 9% 14% 14% 13%
Not sure 6% 2% 10% 5% 2% 5% % 4% 3% 5% 6% % 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,996) (692) (755) (549) (755) (659) (783) (548) (409) (337) (441) (769) (449)
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8. Knowledge of Primary Care Provider Stances
Do you know your current primary care provider’s stances on the following? Select all that apply.
Asked of people who have a primary care provider
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Vaccines 43% 40% 45% 31% 36% 42% 55% 45% 29% 33% 53%
LGBT issues 7% 8% 6% 13% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Abortion 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 18%
Alternative medicine 16% 15% 16% 16% 12% 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 19%
Mental health 31% 29% 33% 33% 29% 34% 28% 32% 31% 24% 35%
Cannabis 9% 10% 9% % 8% 13% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8%
Pain management 32% 33% 30% 27% 22% 33% 41% 33% 29% 26% 37%
End-of-life care 11% 12% 9% 9% 5% 10% 17% 11% 10% 8% 8%
Gun control 6% 8% 4% 12% 9% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 7%
COovID-19 38% 37% 39% 35% 31% 38% 45% 40% 30% 31% 40%
None of the above 41% 41% 42% 42% 46% 44% 34% 39% 48% 54% 32%
Unweighted N (1,523) (684) (839) (215) (306) (619) (383) (1,057) (181) (184) (101)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Vaccines 43% 53% 39% 35% 56% 37% 38% 44% 48% 49% 44% 39% 41%
LGBT issues 7% 11% 6% 3% 12% 5% 6% 8% 8% 11% 4% 6% 8%
Abortion 8% 10% % % 11% % % 8% 8% 13% 6% % %
Alternative medicine 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 16% 18% 18% 15% 14% 17%
Mental health 31% 39% 27% 27% 40% 26% 30% 30% 33% 39% 30% 29% 28%
Cannabis 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12%
Pain management 32% 34% 29% 32% 37% 32% 34% 32% 27% 33% 34% 30% 31%
End-of-life care 11% 11% 9% 11% 13% 11% 8% 14% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Gun control 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 10% 3% 6% 5%
COovID-19 38% 46% 35% 32% 50% 31% 36% 37% 40% 43% 38% 37% 35%
None of the above 41% 34% 47% 43% 33% 44% 43% 43% 3% 3% 41% 43% 42%
Unweighted N (1,523) (547) (526)  (450)  (623)  (548) (558) (455) (343) (282) (351) (550)  (340)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 5 -9, 2023 | July 6 - 9, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.119 to 6.508, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.642.

2000
+ 2.6% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.

You
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